©2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
1
January 2006
FAN1655 Rev. 1.1.5
FA
N
1655  3A

■
DDR Terminator VTT supply
Ordering Information
Block Diagram
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packing
FAN1655M 0°C to 125°C SOIC-14 Rails
FAN1655MX 0°C to 125°C SOIC-14 Tape and Reel
FAN1655MTF 0°C to 125°C eTSSOP-16 Rails
FAN1655MTFX 0°C to 125°C eTSSOP-16 Tape and Reel
FAN1655MPX 0°C to 125°C MLP-8 Tape and Reel
VSS VSS VSS
+
–
VTTSENSE
VTTFORCE
VTTFORCE
+
–
VDD VDD VDD SHDNVDDQ
200k
200k
FAN1655
VSSQ
VREFIN
VREFOUT
2
FAN1655 Rev. 1.1.5
FA
N
1655  3A
 D